503396918 07/17/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3443543

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
RAYMOND OGDEN			07/06/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:				
Street Address:	GIPSY	GIPSY LANE		
City:	OXFOF	OXFORD		
State/Country:	GREAT	GREAT BRITAIN		
Postal Code:	OX3 0E	OX3 0BP		
PROPERTY NUMBE				
Property Type		Number		
Application Numbe	r:	14651486		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA			
Fax Number:		(404)645-7707		
		the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser		
Phone:	•	4046457700		
Email: ksver		ksvenson@mcciplaw.com	ison@mcciplaw.com	
		KIRSTEN L. SVENSON	TEN L. SVENSON	
Address Line 1:		MEUNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN LLC		
Address Line 2: 999 F		999 PEACHTREE STREET NE, SUITE	1300	
Address Line 4:		ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		10378-016US1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		KIRSTEN L. SVENSON	KIRSTEN L. SVENSON	
SIGNATURE:		/Kirsten L. Svenson/	/Kirsten L. Svenson/	
		07/17/2015	07/17/2015	
DATE SIGNED:				

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, RAYMOND OGDEN of 8 Church Road, Benson, Wallingford, Oxfordshire OX10 6SF (GB), hereby assign to OXFORD BROOKES **UNIVERSITY**, a company organized under the laws of Great Britain, having a place of business at Gipsy Lane, Oxford, OX3 0BP (GB), and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter "the Assignce"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements that are subject of a PCT application entitled "A THERMAL INSULATION PANEL," filed December 12, 2013, and assigned PCT Serial Number PCT/GB2013/053273, which claims priority to United Kingdom Patent Application No. 1222524.9, filed December 13, 2012; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No. 10378-016US1

	·	· PADA	
Date:	6.1.200	- NOM-	

Name: RAYMOND OGDEN

WITNESSED BY: Albaxter

Signature

Date: 6.7.2015

BAXTER A.D.R.

Type or Printed Name

Witness Address 17 SANDYMERE R.), NORTHANY, DEVEN, UK

Assignment Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 07/17/2015